Digitax ST
Servo drives for dynamic applications
1.1 A - 8 A
230 V | 460 V
Programming
port (RS-485)
Analog I/O

other options and accessories that will enhance the system’s
performance and value (see Options & Accessories brochure
for information and order codes).
Electronic nameplates
Some motors fitted with high-resolution SinCos or absolute
encoders are pre-loaded with the motor “electronic
nameplate” data during the manufacturing process.
This data can be read by Control Techniques’ servo drives and
used to automatically optimize the drive settings.
This feature simplifies commissioning and maintenance,
ensures consistent performance and saves time.
Ratings - Digitax ST
Drive Model
Number
Voltage / Ø
Output Current*
Cont. A Peak A
DST1201 200-230 3Ø 1.7 5.1
DST1202 200-230 3Ø 3.8 11.4
DST1203 200-230 3Ø 5.4 16.2
DST1204 200-230 3Ø 7.6 22.8
Example (using Control Techniques’ NT motor family and Digitax ST servo drive family):
Step 4: Select the appropriate power
	 and feedback cables.
Step 1: The application requires 10 lb-in continuous torque. Step 3: Select the Digitax ST drive

Torque
Peak
Torque
Rated
Torque
Rated
Power
Rated
Operating
Speed
Inertia Kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm HP kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1202 12 055EDC300 14.60 1.65 58.41 6.60 13.10 1.48 0.60 0.46 3000 0.0003186 0.000036 8.05 0.91
DST1203 12 055EDC600 14.60 1.65 58.41 6.60 10.62 1.20 1.00 0.75 6000 0.0003186 0.000036 4.25 0.48
DST1204 12 067EDB600 22.57 2.55 67.70 7.65 19.47 2.20 1.81 1.38 6000 0.0004691 0.000053 4.16 0.47
DST1204 12 089EDB300 48.68 5.50 146.03 16.50 42.93 4.85 1.81 1.52 3000 0.0014249 0.000161 8.23 0.93
Digitax ST and Unimotor hd – 460 V, 3Ø
Drive

Torque Peak Torque Rated
Torque
Rated
Power
Rated
Operating
Speed
Inertia Kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm HP kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1402 12 055UDC300 14.60 1.65 58.41 6.60 13.10 1.48 0.60 0.46 3000 0.0003186 0.000036 14.60 1.65
DST1403 12 067UDB300 22.57 2.55 67.70 7.65 21.68 2.45 1.03 0.77 3000 0.0004691 0.000053 14.16 1.60
DST1404 8 089UDB300 46.91 5.30 146.03 16.50 41.60 4.70 1.98 1.48 3000 0.0014249 0.000161 14.16 1.60
DST1405 6 115UDC200 123.90 14.00 387.63 43.80 100.89 11.40 1.98 2.39 2000 0.0014868 0.000168 21.24 2.40
www.controltechniques.com 15
Continuous Stall (lb-in) Peak  (lb-in)
Frame
Size

	 RoHS optional
Sample Motor and Drive Combinations
Order Information
[8] Brake Option (24 V)
0 = No Brake
B = With Brake
[9] Feedback Device
N = 2048 ppr Encoder (std)
[10] Inertia
S = Standard
I = Medium
[1] to [2] Motor Family
NT = 230 V
[3] Mounting Flange
E = NEMA
M = Metric (IEC-72-1)
[4] Frame Size
2 = 2" NEMA 23
3 = 3" NEMA 34
[5] to [6] Torque Rating
07, 12, 20, 30, 45, 55
[7] Connection Type
C = MS Connectors (IP65)
T = MS Connector on Leads
(IP65)
L = Flying Leads, No
Connector (IP65)
E = 90° Rotatable (IP67)
F = Flying Leads w/White
Epoxy Finish (IP68S)
[11] to [12] Flying Lead (opt)
00 = No Connector
DP = 15-pin D-sub
feedback connector for direct
connection to Digitax ST
[13] to [14] Flying Lead Length
00 = No connector
05 = 5 ft (+5-ft increments);
max. Length = 20 ft
NT M- 2 12- C 0 N S- 0000
Order Code Digit # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
* Bolt circle and shaft diameter are standard

Matched Solution: Digitax ST and XV Series
Sample Motor and Drive Combinations
Order Information
[7] Inertia
S = Standard
[8] to [11] Special Options
0000 = Standard
[1] Motor Family
XVM = 230 V
[2] Frame Size
 40, 60, 80, 130 mm
[3] Torque Rating
 40: 1, 2, 3
60: 4, 6, 11
80: 17, 22, 23, 28
130: 46, 51, 68, 89, 101
[4] Connection Type
C = MS Connector (130 frame)
T = AMP connector on leads (40-80 frame)
[5] Brake (24 V)
0 = No Brake
B = With Brake
[6] Feedback Device
N = 2048 ppr Encoder
XVM- 060 101- C B N S- 0000
Order Code Digit # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Digitax ST and XV series servo motor – 230 V, 3Ø
Drive
Model
Drive
Switching
Frequency Motor
Model
Cont. Stall
Torque
Peak
Torque
Rated
Torque
Rated
Power
Rated
Operating
Speed
Inertia Kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm HP kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1201 12 XV403 2.83 0.32 7.70 0.87 2.83 0.32 0.13 0.10 5000 0.000040 0.000004 2.21 0.25
DST1202 12 XV8017 16.90 1.91 48.59 5.49 17.88 2.02 0.85 0.64 3000 0.000960 0.000110 4.96 0.56
DST1203 12 XV8028 28.05 3.17 81.07 9.16 28.14 3.18 1.34 0.99 3000 0.001705 0.000190 5.49 0.62
DST1204 12 XV130101 101.42 11.46 296.39 33.49 101.42 11.46 1.61 1.20 1000 0.020010 0.002260 13.63 1.54
www.controltechniques.com 17
Frame
Size
Unimotor fm Torque Range
75
95
115
142
190
DST
10 100 1000
127 425
686 2044
221 664
142 425
82 246
42 124
Continuous Stall (lb-in) Peak (lb-in)
Assembled in the U.S.A.

Peak
Torque
Rated
Torque
Rated
Power
Rated
Operating
Speed
Inertia Kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm HP kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1402 12 075U3B300 23.90 2.70 70.80 8.00 20.27 2.29 0.97 0.72 3000 0.00108 0.00012 14.16 1.60
DST1402 12 075U3B400 23.90 2.70 70.80 8.00 18.23 2.06 1.15 0.86 4000 0.00108 0.00012 10.62 1.20
DST1403 12 095U3B300 39.83 4.50 119.48 13.50 36.29 4.10 2.13 1.59 3000 0.00230 0.00026 14.16 1.60
DST1403 8 095U3C300 53.99 6.10 167.27 18.90 47.79 5.40 2.28 1.70 3000 0.00329 0.00037 14.16 1.60
DST1404 8 115U3B300 63.72 7.20 197.47 22.20 57.53 6.50 2.74 2.04 3000 0.00682 0.00077 14.16 1.60
DST1405 6 115U3E200 127.44 14.40 424.80 48.00 112.40 12.70 3.57 2.66 2000 0.01310 0.00148 21.24 2.40

www.controltechniques.com 19
Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions
Order Information
[1] to [3] Drive Family
DST = Digitax ST
[4] Frame Size
[5] Line Voltage
2 = 200 to 240 V
4 = 380 to 480 V
[6] to [7] Current Rating Step
[8] Variant
B = Base
E = EtherCAT
I = Indexer
P = Plus
Z = EZMotion
DST 1 2 01 Z
Order Code Digit # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Dimensions
Drive switching frequency at
6 kHz for rated performance
*Peak current is duty cycle limited
**Derate continuous current above
6 kHz drive switching frequency
Ratings
Drive Model
Number Voltage / Ø Input Current
Peak A
Output Current*
Cont. A Peak A
DST1201 200-230 1Ø 3.1 1.1 2.3
DST1202 200-230 1Ø 6.4 2.4 4.8
DST1203 200-230 1Ø 8.6 2.9 5.8
DST1204 200-230 1Ø 11.8 4.7 9.4
DST1201 200-230 3Ø 3.5 1.7 5.1
DST1202 200-230 3Ø 7.3 3.8 11.4
DST1203 200-230 3Ø 9.4 5.4 16.2
DST1204 200-230 3Ø 13.4 7.6 22.8
DST1401 380-480 3Ø 2.8 1.5 4.5
DST1402 380-480 3Ø 4.3 2.7 8.1
DST1403 380-480 3Ø 6 4 12
DST1404 380-480 3Ø 8 5.9 17.7
DST1405 380-480 3Ø 9.9 8 24
Specifications
Power Requirements
AC input voltage: model dependent: nominal
200 to 240 Vac or 380 to 480 Vac
48 to 65 Hz, ±10%
Switching Frequency: 6 to 12 kHz selectable
System Efficiency: 93%
Cooling Method: Internal fan
Drive Control Inputs
Analog, high precision (1) +/-10 Vdc,
16 bit + sign
Analog, general purpose (2) +/-10 Vdc,
0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA, 10 bit + sign
Digital (3-6): Selectable. 10 to 30 Vdc, 6 kΩ,
sinking/sourcing
Safe Torque Off/Drive Disable: Certified
EN954-1 cat. 3
Digitax Z additional inputs: Digital (4): 15 to 30 Vdc,
6 kΩ, sourcing
Digitax ST-P additional inputs:
Digital (2): 24 Vdc
Drive Control Outputs
Analog, general purpose (2) +/-10 Vdc,
0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA, 10 bit + sign
Digital (0 to 3): Selectable, 24 Vdc,
200 mA total, sinking/sourcing
Relay (1): Drive OK contact, 2 A @240 Vac, 4 A @30
Vdc resistive load, 0.5 A @24 Vdc inductive load